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Plot 2
binstore

Plot 72
binstore

Plot 75
binstore

Plots 13-15
binstore

W
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14 No.CORAV
62 No.CRAMON
14 No.EUOEPS
14 No.ILEAQ 2L

14 No.LIGVU
7 No.ROSCA
14 No.VIBOP

6 No.CORAV
23 No.CRAMON
6 No.EUOEPS
6 No.ILEAQ 2L

6 No.LIGVU
3 No.ROSCA
6 No. VIBOP

5 No.CHOAP 10L

5 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.HEBALRE 10L

5 No.SARHOHU 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBMW 10L

3 No.LAVANHI 10L4 No.HEBPIS 10L

4 No.LAVANHI 10L

3 No.EUOFOEG 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBMW 10L

4 No.LAVANMU 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBMW 10L

4 No.LAVANMU 10L

5 No.EUOFOEG 10L

5 No.HEBALRE 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L

5 No.HEBMAR 10L

5 No.HYPHI 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.LAVANHI 10L

4 No.EUOFOENG 10L

4 No. SKIJARU 10L

3 No.VIBDA 10L

6 No.EUOFOEG 10L

6 No.HEBALRE 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.HEBMW 10L

4 No.LAVANHI 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBPQ 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

5 No.CHOTES 10L

5 No.HEBPQ 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L

3 No.EUOFOENG 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No. SARHOHU 10L

5 No.EUOFOEG 10L

5 No. SKIJARU 10L

5 No.VIBDA 10L

5 No.BRASU 10L

5 No.HEBPIS 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

5 No.EUOFOEG 10L

5 No.HEBALRE 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

6 No.BRASU 10L

6 No.HEBPIS 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.HEBMW 10L

4 No.LAVANMU 10L

4 No.BRASU 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.PITTETT 10L

5 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.HEBALRE 10L

5 No. SARHOHU 10L

2 No.LAVANHI 10L

3 No.CHOAP 10L

3 No.EUOFOENG 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.SARHOHU 10L

5 No.VIBDA 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.HEBPQ 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L

5 No.EUOFOEG 10L

5 No. SKIJARU 10L

4 No.VIBDA 10L

4 No.CHOAP 10L

4 No.EUOFOENG 10L

4 No.HEBALRE 10L

4 No. SARHOHU 10L

5 No.CEATHR 10L

5 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.HEBALRE 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

6 No.EUOFOEG 10L

6 No. SKIJARU 10L

5 No.VIBDA 10L

5 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.HEBALRE 10L

4 No.SARHOHU 10L

5 No.LAVANMU

5 No.HEBMAR 10L

5 No.HYPHI 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L

10 No.LAVANHI 10L

4 No.HEBPIS 10L

4 No.LAVANHI 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

2 No.HEBMW 10L

3 No.LAVANHI 10L

LAVANHI 10L

3 No.EUOFOEG 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

5 No.CEATHR 10L

5 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

4 No.EUOFOENG 10L

4 No.HEBALRE 10L

4 No. SARHOHU 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBMW 10L

3 No.LAVANHI 10L

3 No.HEBPIS 10L

3 No.LAVANHI 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBMW 10L

3 No.LAVANHI 10L

3 No.BRASU 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.PITTETT 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBMW 10L

3 No.LAVANMU 10L

6 No.BRASU 10L

6 No.HEBPIS 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

3 No.EUOFOENG 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.EUOFOENG 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBMW 10L

4 No.LAVANHI 10L

6 No.CEATHR 10L

6 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

5 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.HEBMW 10L

5 No.LAVANHI 10L

4 No.BRASU 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.PITTETT 10L

6 No.CHOTES 10L

6 No.HEBMW 10L

6 No.LAVANHI 10L

3 No.BRASU 10L

3 No.HEBPIS 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

6 No.EUOFOEG 10L

6 No.HEBALRE 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

3 No.CHOAP 10L

3 No.EUOFOEG 10L

3 No.HEBPQ 10L

4 No.EUOFOEG 10L

4 No. SKIJARU 10L

3 No.VIBDA 10L

3 No.CEATHR 10L

3 No.EUOFOENG 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

6 No.CHOAP 10L

6 No.EUOFOEG 10L

5 No.HEBPQ 10L

3 No.EUOFOENG 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No. SARHOHU 10L

EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.HEBALRE 10L

4 No. SARHOHU 10L

3 No.BRASU 10L

3 No.HEBPIS 10L

2 No.PRULAOL 10L

7 No.BRASU 10L

6 No.CHOTES 10L

7 No.PITTETT 10L

3 No.HYPHI 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

4 No.HEBMAR 10L

4 No.HYPHI 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L

5 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.HEBMW 10L

5 No.LAVANHI 10L

5 No.CEATHR 10L

5 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.HEBALRE 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

3 No.EUOFOENG 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No. SARHOHU 10L

3 No.HEBPIS 10L

3 No.LAVANHI 10L

5 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.LAVANHI 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No. VIBDA 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.VIBDA 10L

4 No.EUOFOEG 10L

4 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

3 No.EUOFOEG 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

5 No.CHOTES 10L

5 No.HEBALRE 10L

4 No.VIBDA 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No. VIBDA 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.HEBMW 10L

4 No.LAVANHI 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBMW 10L

4 No.LAVANHI 10L

4 No.EUOFOENG 10L

4 No.HEBPIS 10L

5 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.HEBPIS 10L

4 No.EUOFOEG 10L

4 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

4 No.EUOFOEG 10L

4 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.HEBPQ 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L
5 No.EUOFOEG 10L

5 No.HEBALRE 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

5 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.HEBMW 10L

5 No.LAVANHI 10L

4 No.HEBPIS 10L

4 No.LAVANHI 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L

8 No. AUCJACR 10L

8 No.CORALE 3L

8 No.ELAPUMA 10L

8 No.PHOFRRER 10L

8 No. AUCJACR 10L

8 No.CORALE 3L

8 No.ELAPUMA 10L

8 No.PHOFRRER 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBPQ 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBPQ 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L

3 No.BRASU 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.PITTETT 10L

3 No.CHOAP 10L

3 No.EUOFOEG 10L

3 No.HEBPQ 10L

5 No.HEBPIS 10L

5 No.LAVANHI 10L

8 No.CHOTES 10L

8 No.HEBPQ 10L

7 No.PRULAOL 10L

3 No.EUOFOENG 10L

3 No.HEBALRE 10L

3 No.SARHOHU 10L

10 No.LAVANHI 10L

2 No.EUOFOENG 10L

2 No. SKIJARU 10L

2 No.EUOFOENG 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBMW 10L

3 No.LAVANMU 10L

7 No.EUOFOEG 10L

7 No. SKIJARU 10L

6 No.VIBDA 10L

5 No.AUCJACR 10L

5 No.CORALE 3L

5 No.ELAPUMA 10L

5 No.PHOFRRER 10L

5 No.CHOAP 10L

5 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No.HEBALRE 10L

5 No. SARHOHU 10L

3 No.CHOTES 10L

3 No.HEBPQ 10L

3 No.PRULAOL 10L 5 No.BRASU 10L

5 No.HEBPIS 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L

6 No.BRASU 10L

6 No.HEBPIS 10L

5 No.PRULAOL 10L

6 No.BRASU 10L

5 No.CHOTES 10L

6 No.PITTETT 10L

2 No.HEBALRE 10L

2 No.HEBALRE 10L

2 No.LAVANHI 10L

5 No.EUOFOENG 10L

5 No. SKIJARU 10L

7 No.CHOTES 10L

6 No.HEBMW 10L

7 No.LAVANHI 10L

4 No. VIBDA 10L

5 No.VIBDA 10L

17 No.LAVANHI 10L

4 No.CEATHR 10L

4 No.EUOFOENG 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L

4 No.CEATHR 10L

4 No.EUOFOENG 10L

4 No.HEBALRE 10L

4 No.PRULAOL 10L

4 No.CHOAP 10L

4 No.EUOFOENG 10L

4 No.HEBALRE 10L

4 No. SARHOHU 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.HEBALRE 10L

4 No.VIBDA 10L

8 No.CHOTES 10L

7 No.HEBMW 10L

8 No.LAVANHI 10L

4 No.CHOTES 10L

4 No.HEBALRE 10L

4 No. VIBDA 10L

4 No.HEBALRE 10L

6 No.CEATHR 10L

6 No.EUOFOENG 10L

6 No.HEBALRE 10L

6 No.PRULAOL 10L

34 No.ELAEB 10L

12 No.ELAEB 10L

14 No.ELAEB 10L

12 No.ELAEB 10L

13 No.ELAEB 10L

9 No.ELAEB 10L

35 No.ELAEB 10L

12 No.ELAEB 10L

17 No.ELAEB 10L

27 No.ELAEB 10L

27 No.ELAEB 10L

8 No.ELAEB 10L

15 No.ELAEB 10L

12 No.ELAEB 10L

15 No.ELAEB 10L

30 No.ELAEB 10L5 No.ELAEB 10L

21 No.ELAEB 10L

6 No.ELAEB 10L

7 No.ELAEB 10L

14 No.ELAEB 10L

13 No.PHOFRR 10L

14 No.ELAEB 10L

8 No.ELAEB 10L

13 No.ELAEB 10L

15 No.ELAEB 10L

14 No.ELAEB 10L

21 No.ELAEB 10L

25 No.ELAEB 10L

24 No.ELAEB 10L

12 No.ELAEB 10L

1 No. ACECAM 12-14cm

1 No.PHOJE 25L

1 No.PHOJE 25L

1 No.PHOJE 25L

1 No.PHOJE 25L

1 No.PHOFRR 25L

1 No.PHOFRR 25L

1 No.PHOFRR 25L

1 No.LIGLUES 12-14cm

1 No.LIGLUES 12-14cm

1 No.BEPE 12-14cm

1 No.LIGLUES 12-14cm

1 No.AMARH 16-18cm

1 No.MALTRI 14-16cm

1 No.MALTRI 14-16cm

1 No.FAGSY 12-14cm

2 No. ACECAM 12-14cm

3 No.PRUAVPL 10-12cm

1 No.CARBET 12-14cm

1 No.ACECAM 12-14cm

1 No.ACECAM 12-14cm

1 No.PHOWAVA 25L

1 No.PHOWAVA 25L

1 No.CARBET 12-14cm

3 No.PERLS 2L

3 No. SEDSP 2L3 No.PHLRU 2L

3 No.GERSAA 2L

3 No.RUDFLG 2L

3 No.PERLS 2L

3 No.PHLRU 2L

3 No.SEDSP 2L

3 No.RUDFLG 2L

1 No.PHOJE 25L

1 No.PHOJE 25L

1 No.PHOJE 25L

1 No.PHOWAVA 25L

1 No.PHOWAVA 25L

1 No.PHOWAVA 25L

1 No.PHOWAVA 25L

1 No.PHOJE 25L

1 No.PHOJE 25L

1 No.PHOWAVA 25L

1 No.AMLA 12-14cm

1 No.PHOWAVA 25L

1 No.PHOWAVA 25L

1 No.PHOWAVA 25L

1 No.PHOWAVA 25L

1 No.PHOAR 25L

1 No.PHOAR 25L

1 No.PHOAR 25L

1 No. AMARH 16-18cm

1 No.AMARH 16-18cm

1 No. AMARH 16-18cm

1 No.MAGKOIS 12-14cm

1 No.MAGKOIS 12-14cm

1 No.LIGLUES 12-14cm

3 No.GERSAA 2L

3 No.RUDFLG 2L

1 No.LIGLUES 12-14cm

1 No.PHOJE 25L

1 No.PHOAR 25L

1 No.PHOAR 25L

2 No.ACHTE 2L

3 No. ACHTE 2L

1 No.STIPGIG 2L

1 No. STIPGIG 2L

2 No.FAGSY 12-14cm

1 No.FAGSY 12-14cm

1 No. TILCOGR 18-20cm

3 No. TILCOGR 18-20cm

1 No.MAGKOIS 16-18cm

1 No.MAGKOIS 16-18cm

1 No.MAGKOIS 16-18cm

1 No.LIGLUES 12-14cm

1 No.LIGLUES 12-14cm

1 No.PHOJE 25L

1 No.PHOJE 25L

Turf & Seeding
Turf
Turf to gardens to be laid as Rolawn 'Medallion', or similar approved.

Amenity Grass
A22 low maintenance seed mixture, as supplied by Germinal (www.germinalamenity.com) or similar approved.

Meadow Grassland
EM1, seed mixture for meadows, as supplied by Emorsgate Seeds (www.wildseed.co.uk) or similar approved.

Proposed ground modeling/contours.

Key

Proposed spot/contour levels.

Proposed falls/gradients.

Ground Modeling & Levels

Note: All landform and gradients not shown on this plan is design by the project Engineers.
Refer to the relevant designer drawings.

Application site boundary.

Existing vegetation to be retained.

Existing vegetation to be removed.

Existing/Proposed easements

Land within applicant control.

Stone Wall
Re-used site won stone/similar modern equivalent.

Knee Rail
Timber knee rail.

1:40

+235.00

Street Furniture
Seat
Caerphilly Steel Framed Timber Seat with back & armrests (ref: BX14 4280-S), as supplied by
Broxap (www.broxap.com), or similar approved. Supplied with FSC Hardwood timber &
painted steelwork (Colour Holly green - BS4800 14 C 39)

Street Furniture

Bench
Caerphilly Steel Framed Timber Bench (ref: BX14 4280-B), as supplied by Broxap
(www.broxap.com), or similar approved. Supplied with FSC Hardwood timber & painted
steelwork (Colour Holly green - BS4800 14 C 39)

Litter Bin
Derby Standard Litter Bin 120L (ref: BX45G 2550), as supplied by Broxap (www.broxap.com),
or similar approved. Bin to be labeled as accepting both refuse and dog waste.B

Picnic Bench
Caerphilly Steel Framed Timber Picnic Unit (ref: BX14 4280), as supplied by Broxap
(www.broxap.com), or similar approved. Supplied with FSC Hardwood timber & painted
steelwork (Colour Holly green - BS4800 14 C 39)

S

B

PB

Picnic Bench - Accessible
Caerphilly Steel Framed Timber Picnic Unit with bench to one side only to allow for
wheelchair accessibility (ref: BX14 4280), as supplied by Broxap (www.broxap.com), or
similar approved. Supplied with FSC Hardwood timber & painted steelwork (Colour Holly
green - BS4800 14 C 39)

PBA

Note:
All furniture to be root fixed to supplier specification.

Boundary Treatments

Note:
Refer to Boundary Treatments Plan for full details of site-wide proposed boundaries.

Refer to Hard Landscaping Plan for full detail of surface treatments (exc. play areas).

Total :2901Total :2878.27m²
291287.83m²1/m²10%60-80cm1+1: 3 Brks BRViburnum opulusVIBOP
147143.9m²1/m²5%60-80cm1+1: 3 Brks BRRosa caninaROSCA
291287.83m²1/m²10%60-80cm1+1: 3 Brks BRLigustrum vulgareLIGVU
291287.83m²1/m²10%40-60cm2L: 3 BrksIlex aquifoliumILEAQ
291287.83m²1/m²10%60-80cm1+1: 3 Brks BREuonymus europaeusEUOEPS
12991295.22m²1/m²45%60-80cm1+1: 3 Brks BRCrataegus monogynaCRAMON
291287.83m²1/m²10%60-80cm1+1: 3 Brks BRCorylus avellanaCORAV
NumberAreaDensityMix %HeightSupplySpeciesAbbr

Native Scrub - Species-Rich
Total :1576Total :235.71m
15823.57m10%0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset60-80cmT1+1: 3 BrksViburnum opulusVIBOP
7911.79m5%0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset60-80cmT1+1: 3 BrksRosa caninaROSCA
23635.36m15%0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset60-80cmT1+1: 3 BrksLigustrum vulgareLIGVU
23635.36m15%0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset40-60cm2L: 3 BrksIlex aquifoliumILEAQ
15823.57m10%0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset60-80cmT1+1: 3 BrksEuonymus europaeusEUOEPS
55182.49m35%0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset60-80cmT1+1: 3 BrksCrataegus monogynaCRAMON
15823.57m10%0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset60-80cmT1+1: 3 BrksCornus sanguineaCORSA
NumberLengthMix %DensityHeightSupplySpeciesAbbr

Native Hedgerow - Species-Rich (Transplants)
Total :457Total :169.96m²
4520.98m²0.7CtrBushy40-60cm10LHebe albicans 'Red Edge'HEBALRE
165.63m²0.6CtrBushy40-60cm10LBrachyglottis 'Sunshine'BRASU
5123.62m²0.7CtrBushy40-60cm10LBrachyglottis 'Sunshine'BRASU
8830.08m²0.6CtrBushy30-40cm5LPotentilla fruticosa 'bella sol'POTFRBS
279.44m²0.6CtrFull Pot5LKniphofia 'Pyromania'KNIPY
9432.9m²0.6CtrBushy30-40cm5LHypericum moserianum 'Tricolor'HYPMOTR
365.74m²0.4Ctrfull Pot20-30cm5LCarex oshimensis 'Evergold'CAROSE
5218.21m²0.6CtrFull Pot5LAstilbe 'Red Sentinel'ASTRS
2716.24m²0.8CtrBranched60-80cm3LCornus sanguinea 'Midwinter Fire'CORSAMF
217.12m²0.6CtrFull Pot3LAchillea 'Terracotta'ACHTE
NumberAreaDensityHabitHeightPot SizeSpeciesAbbr

Shrubs - POS
Total :109
15Fullt Pot2LSedum spectabileSEDSP
21Fullt Pot2LRudbeckia fulgida 'Little Goldstar'RUDFLG
9Fullt Pot2LPhlomis russelianaPHLRU
23Fullt Pot2LPerovskia 'Little Spire'PERLS
24Fullt Pot2LGeranium sanguineum 'Album'GERSAA
17Fullt Pot2LAchillea 'Terracotta'ACHTE
NumberHabitHeightPot SizeSpeciesAbbr

Herbaceous - On Plot
Total :15
7Full Pot2LStipa giganteaSTIPGIG
8Full Pot2LCalamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'CALACKF
NumberHabitHeightPot SizeSpeciesAbbr

Grasses - On Plot
Total :4489Total :1998.73m²
179.3m²0.8CtrBushy40-60cm10LViburnum tinus 'Eve Price'VIBTIEVP
18076.16m²0.7CtrBushy40-60cm10LViburnum davidiiVIBDA
10343.71m²0.7CtrBushy40-60cm10LSkimmia japonica 'Rubella'SKIJARU
14159.73m²0.7CtrBushy30-40cm10LSarcococca humilisSARHOHU
3218.44m²0.8CtrBushy60-80cm10LPrunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken'PRULAOL
500212.35m²0.7CtrBushy60-80cm10LPrunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken'PRULAOL
8538.06m²0.7CtrBushy30-40cm10LPittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'PITTETT
6638.28m²0.8CtrBushy80-100cm10LPhotinia x fraseri 'Red Robin'PHOFRRER
4620.22m²0.7CtrBushy30-40cm10LLavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'LAVANMU
344150.81m²0.7CtrBushy30-40cm10LLavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'LAVANHI
5229.46m²0.8CtrBushy40-60cm10LHypericum 'Hidcote'HYPHI
21093.24m²0.7CtrBushy30-40cm10LHebe pinguifolia 'Sutherlandii'HEBPIS
496213.65m²0.7CtrBushy30-40cm10LHebe albicans 'Red Edge'HEBALRE
15265.65m²0.7CtrBushy40-60cm10LHebe 'Purple Queen'HEBPQ
17574.55m²0.7CtrBushy40-60cm10LHebe 'Mrs Winder'HEBMW
3821.5m²0.8CtrBushy40-60cm10LHebe 'Marjorie'HEBMAR
42.44m²0.8CtrBushy80-100cm10LFatsia japonicaFATJA
256111.58m²0.7CtrBushy30-40cm10LEuonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety'EUOFOEG
471200.81m²0.7CtrBushy30-40cm10LEuonymus fortunei 'Emerald 'n' Gold'EUOFOENG
6336.45m²0.8CtrBushy80-100cm10LElaeagnus pungens 'Maculata'ELAPUMA
439190.05m²0.7CtrBushy40-60cm10LChoisya ternata 'Sundance'CHOTES
179.3m²0.8CtrBushy40-60cm10LChoisya ternataCHOTE
12152.63m²0.7CtrBushy40-60cm10LChoisya 'Aztec Pearl'CHOAP
13759.38m²0.7CtrBushy40-60cm10LCeanothus thyrsiflorus repensCEATHR
21596.25m²0.7CtrBushy40-60cm10LBrachyglottis 'Sunshine'BRASU
31.83m²0.8CtrBushy60-80cm10LAucuba japonica 'Crotonifolia'AUCJACR
6336.45m²0.8CtrBushy40-60cm10LAucuba japonica 'Crotonifolia'AUCJACR
6336.45m²0.8CtrBranched60-80cm3LCornus alba 'Elegantissima'CORALE
NumberAreaDensityHabitHeightPot SizeSpeciesAbbr

Shrubs - Plots
Total :1669Total :649.35m
531208.1m0.4CtrBushy80-100cm10LPhotinia x fraseri 'Red Robin'PHOFRR
1138441.25m0.4CtrBushy80-100cm10LElaeagnus ebbingeiELAEB
NumberLengthDensityHabitHeightPot SizeSpeciesAbbr

Single-Species Hedgerows
Total :56
4HfStd100-125cm25LPhotinia x fraseri 'Red Robin'PHOFRR
23Trp Crn100-125cm25LPhormium 'Yellow Wave'PHOWAVA
16Trp Crn100-125cm25LPhormium 'Jester'PHOJE
13Trp Crn100-125cm25LPhormium 'Amazing Red'PHOAR
NumberHabitHeightPot SizeSpeciesAbbr

Specimen Shrubs
Total :205
418-20cm450-650cmEHStd: RBTilia cordata 'Greenspire'TILCOGR
716-18cm450-625cmEHStd: RBTilia cordata 'Greenspire'TILCOGR
1516-18cm450-625cmEHStd: RBMagnolia kobus 'Isis'MAGKOIS
416-18cm450-625cmEHStd: RBAmelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill'AMARH
1414-16cm425-600cmEHStd: RBMalus trilobataMALTRI
314-16cm425-600cmEHStd: RBLiquidambar styracifluaLIQST
1512-14cm350-425cmHStd: RBTilia cordataTILCO
812-14cm350-425cmHStd: RBFagus sylvaticaFAGSY
1512-14cm350-425cmHStd: RBCarpinus betulusCARBET
2012-14cm350-425cmHStd: RBBetula pendulaBEPE
2012-14cm350-425cmHStd: RBAcer campestreACECAM
610-12cm300-350cmSStd: RBSorbus aucupariaSORAU
210-12cm300-350cmSStd: RBQuercus roburQUERO
410-12cm300-350cmSStd: RBQuercus palustrisQUEPA
910-12cm300-350cmSStd: RBPrunus avium 'Plena'PRUAVPL
248-10cm250-300cmStd: BRTilia cordataTILCO
38-10cm250-300cmStd: BRSorbus aucupariaSORAU
38-10cm250-300cmStd: BRPyrus communisPYCOM
158-10cm250-300cmStd: BRPrunus padusPRUPA
98-10cm250-300cmStd: BRBetula pendulaBETPE
58-10cm250-300cmStd: BRAcer campestreACECAM
NumberGirthSizeSupplySpeciesAbbr

Trees - Public Open Space
Total :39
214-16cm425-600cmEHStd: RBGleditsia triacanthos 'Skyline'GLETRS
1212-14cm350-425cmHStd: RBMagnolia kobus 'Isis'MAGKOIS
1612-14cm350-425cmHStd: RBLigustrum lucidum 'Excelsum Superbum'LIGLUES
112-14cm350-425cmHStd: RBBetula pendulaBEPE
812-14cm350-425cmHStd: RBAmelanchier lamarkiiAMLA
NumberGirthSizeSupplySpeciesAbbr

Trees - Plots

Plant Schedule
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